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GENERAL NOTES:
1. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM

A PLAN ENTITLED "BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, HUDSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE, LOTS 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15, BLOCK 10703, CITY OF JERSEY
CITY, HUDSON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY" PREAPRED BY NEGLIA ENGINEERING AND
ASSOCIATES, DATED MAY 14, 2018.

2. DEMOLITION WORK SHALL INCLUDE ITEMS DENOTED ON THIS PLAN AND ANY
ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION WORK NECESSARY FOR PROPOSED SITE WORK AS
DEPICTED ON THE SITE PLAN DRAWINGS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ADVISED THAT THERE MAY BE BURIED/BELOW GRADE BUILDING
FOUNDATIONS, BURIED/BELOW GRADE CONCRETE WALLS, BURED/BELOW GRADE
CONCRETE SLABS ASSOCIATED WITH STRUCTURES THAT PREVIOUSLY EXISTING ON
THE PROPERTY.  THE LOCATION OF THE PRE-EXISTING BUILDING FOUNDATIONS
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE APPROXIMATED AS PER HISTORICAL SANBORN MAPPING.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ANY BELOW GRADE OBSTRUCTIONS AS NECESSARY TO
CONSTRUCT THE PROJECT AS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

4. ANY UTILITIES ENCOUNTERED ON SITE THAT ARE TO BE DISCONTINUED SHALL BE
CUT/CAPPED AT THE PROPERTY LINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL UTILITY AUTHORITY
REQUIREMENTS.

N.J.S.P.C.S.

NORTH
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SITE GRADING/BACKFILL OF DEMOLITION AREA NOTES:

Upon the removal of  any foundations, walls, below grade walls, tree stumps, concrete slabs,
asphalt, utilities, pipes, etc., contractor is responsible for backfilling open excavations to grades
matching existing adjacent street level grades and existing site level grades.

Borrow material required for site grading and backfill of  demolition areas shall conform to
section 201 of  the NJDOT Standard Specifications. Borrow material required shall be composed of
clean, well drained granular soils and shall be Certified Clean Fill.  The Contractor shall provide the
Engineer with certification attesting that the said material is free of  contaminants and suitable for use
as backfill.  Borrow material shall be smooth, soft and free of  depressions, clods, mounds, stones, or
other debris and shall be approved by the Engineer.

Backfill shall be placed uniformly in layers not to exceed twelve (12) inches loose thickness.
Each layer shall be compacted to 95% density.  Backfill shall be constructed in accordance with
methods specified within the NJDOT standard specification section 203.  All depressions, holes,
openings, low spots created by site demolition shall be refilled with approved borrow material and
solidly compacted in lifts in accordance with NJDOT standard specifications as noted above so as to
make the finished ground surface at these locations match/conform with the adjoining grades.
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GRAPHIC SCALE

GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES:
1. GRADING ALONG BUILDINGS, FOUNDATIONS, AND STRUCTURE WALLS

SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PROVIDE 2% MINIMUM SLOPING AWAY
FROM BUILDING, FOUNDATION, AND STRUCTURE WALLS TO PROVIDE
POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO PROPOSED SIDEWALK DRAINS, AREA DRAINS,
AND STORM DRAIN INLETS.

2. ALL ROOF DRAIN DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE CONNECTED VIA
UNDERGROUND PIPING TO THE PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
CONVEYANCE SYSTEM.

3. ALL ROOF DRAIN DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
DOWNSPOUT OVERFLOW CONNECTIONS.

4. GRADING WITHIN THE ADA PARKING SPACE AND STRIPED AREA
SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% MAXIMUM IN ANY DIRECTION.  CONTRACTOR
SHALL USE SMART LEVEL TO VERIFY SUBGRADE SLOPE COMPLIANCE
PRIOR TO CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION.

5. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF ANY PORTION OF STORM DRAIN
CONVEYANCE SYSTEM OR PRIOR TO ORDERING ANY STORM DRAIN
MATERIALS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE LOCATION
AND ELEVATION OF THE DOWNSTREAM STORM DRAINAGE
CONNECTION POINT VIA TEST PITS ALONG WITH ALL UTILITY
CROSSING AND SHALL CONFIRM THE PROPOSED STORM DRAINAGE
CONNECTION WITH THE CITY OFJERSEY CITY.

6. STORMWATER DETENTION FACILITIES WILL BE MAINTAINED
REGULARLY BY THE OWNER TO ENSURE CONTINUAL FUNCTIONING
OF THE SYSTEM AT DESIGN CAPACITY AND TO PREVENT DEBRIS
BUILD-UP AND STAGNANT WATER.

7. IF STORMWATER DRAINAGE PROBLEMS OCCUR ON THE OWNER'S
PROPERTY AND/OR NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES DUE TO
IMPROVEMENTS ON THE OWNER'S PROPERTY, THE OWNER AND
APPLICANT WILL REMEDY THE ISSUE.

8. THE MINIMUM REQUIRED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CLEARANCE
DISTANCES FOR WATER AND SEWER PIPES FOR THE CROSSING AT
BROADWAY WILL BE PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION VIA TEST
PITS TO CONFIRM EXACT DEPTHS OF EXISTING UTILITIES AT
PROPOSED CROSSING LOCATIONS.

1" = 10'

ak

ak

GENERAL NOTES:
1. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM

A PLAN ENTITLED "BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, HUDSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE, LOTS 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15, BLOCK 10703, CITY OF JERSEY
CITY, HUDSON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY" PREAPRED BY NEGLIA ENGINEERING AND
ASSOCIATES, DATED MAY 14, 2018.

2. DEMOLITION WORK SHALL INCLUDE ITEMS DENOTED ON THIS PLAN AND ANY
ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION WORK NECESSARY FOR PROPOSED SITE WORK AS
DEPICTED ON THE SITE PLAN DRAWINGS.

3. BUILDING AS PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PREPARED BY NK ARCHITECTS.
4. SEE MEP PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS BY OTHERS FOR PROPOSED GENERATOR AND

PROPOSED TRANSFORMER.  DIMENSIONS OF GENERATOR/TRANSFORMER SHALL BE
AS PER MEP DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS BY OTHERS, TO MEET ALL CLEARANCE
REQUIREMENTS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS WITH MEP DESIGN
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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TRUE 
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PLAN 
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THIS DOCUMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF 
NK ARCHITECTS. THE DOCUMENT AND THE 
INFORMATION IT CONTAINS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED 
OR USED FOR OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PROJECT 
FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE EXPLICIT 
CONSENT OF NK ARCHITECTS.

NK PROJECT NUMBER:

DRAWING NUMBER

CHECKED

DRAWN

SCALE

DATE

DRAWING TITLE

KEY PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

A1.01
1916.702

1ST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

09/15/2022

Jersey City, NJ

-

HUDSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY

COLLEGE

MIXED-USE
ACADEMIC
BUILDING

1/8" = 1'-0"
FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN1

LEGEND

FEC

CJ

101

4"

WHERE NEW DOORS & 
FRAMES ARE TO BE 
INSTALLED, PLACE DOOR 
AS INDICATED (U.O.N.)

NEW STUD 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER 
TO DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.

NEW MASONRY 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

CONTROL JOINT

NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22
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THIS DOCUMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF 
NK ARCHITECTS. THE DOCUMENT AND THE 
INFORMATION IT CONTAINS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED 
OR USED FOR OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PROJECT 
FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE EXPLICIT 
CONSENT OF NK ARCHITECTS.
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DRAWING NUMBER

CHECKED

DRAWN

SCALE

DATE

DRAWING TITLE

KEY PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

A1.02
1916.702

2ND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

09/15/2022

Author

Checker

Jersey City, NJ

-

HUDSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY

COLLEGE

MIXED-USE
ACADEMIC
BUILDING

1/8" = 1'-0"
SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN1

LEGEND

FEC

CJ

101

4"

WHERE NEW DOORS & 
FRAMES ARE TO BE 
INSTALLED, PLACE DOOR 
AS INDICATED (U.O.N.)

NEW STUD 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER 
TO DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.

NEW MASONRY 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

CONTROL JOINT

NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22
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NOTES
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2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS
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WHERE NEW DOORS & 
FRAMES ARE TO BE 
INSTALLED, PLACE DOOR 
AS INDICATED (U.O.N.)

NEW STUD 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER 
TO DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.

NEW MASONRY 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

CONTROL JOINT

NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
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CONSTRUCTION.  REFER 
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PARTITION TYPE.
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CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
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EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

CONTROL JOINT

NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS
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AS INDICATED (U.O.N.)

NEW STUD 
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TO DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
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CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
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NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS
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6TH LEVEL FLOOR PLAN1
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LEGEND

FEC

CJ

101

4"

WHERE NEW DOORS & 
FRAMES ARE TO BE 
INSTALLED, PLACE DOOR 
AS INDICATED (U.O.N.)

NEW STUD 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER 
TO DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.

NEW MASONRY 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

CONTROL JOINT

NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22
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WHERE NEW DOORS & 
FRAMES ARE TO BE 
INSTALLED, PLACE DOOR 
AS INDICATED (U.O.N.)

NEW STUD 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER 
TO DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.

NEW MASONRY 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

CONTROL JOINT

NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22
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WHERE NEW DOORS & 
FRAMES ARE TO BE 
INSTALLED, PLACE DOOR 
AS INDICATED (U.O.N.)

NEW STUD 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER 
TO DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.

NEW MASONRY 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

CONTROL JOINT

NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22
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INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS
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FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
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METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.
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1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22



DN

UP

E
VA
P
O
RA
TO
R

C
O
N
DE
N
SE
R

E
VA
P
O
RA
TO
R

C
O
N
DE
N
SE
R

E
VA
P
O
RA
TO
R

C
O
N
DE
N
SE
R

E
VA
P
O
RA
TO
R

C
O
N
DE
N
SE
R

4

J

JD

D

1.1

G1

3.8

3

F

FB7B

BA

A

1
A3.12

A3.01

1

G

G

1
A3.10

A5

A5

2 2

A3.01

2

1
A3.11

1C
A4.01

3C
A4.01

2C
A4.01 5C

A4.02

1C
A4.03

1
A4.05

4C
A4.04

A3.00
2

A3.00

1

A5.09
2

A3.04

1

A3.02112-ST2.1

3C
A4.02

E

E

ENGINEERING
OFFICE

1205

1202

3C
A4.04

4
A4.01

2
A4.05

7
A4.03

2
A4.04

1C
A4.02

6' - 9 1/2"

MACHINE
ROOM
1208

12-ST2.2

12-ST2.1

12-ST2.2 1208

9' - 0 7/8"

C

1

1

C.3

SERVER
ROOM
1203

BOILER ROOM
1204

CORRIDOR
1202

CHILLER
ROOM
1206

BUILDING
STORAGE

1209

1203.2

1204.2
1204.1

1203.1

1205.31205.2

1205.1
1206

1209

1'
 - 

2"

UP

A3.03

1 Sim

ELEV
EL-2

ELEV
EL-3

12-ST6.2

1210

12
-S

T6
.1

2.9
STAIR 6

ST-6

A5.16
2

PUMP ROOM
1210

16
16

16

16

SERVER RM
OFFICE
1203A

1203.3

7

A4.17

17

4

A4.19

Sim

10" 3' - 5"

E7

E8

8"

A3.022

Si
m

70
' -

 2
"

30
' -

 1
0"

39
' -

 4
"

96
.10

0°

3' - 4"

9" 7' - 3" 7' - 8" 20' - 3"

6' - 0"
4' - 5 1/4"

1' - 4"
1' - 1"

13
' -

 4
"

8'
 - 

4 
3/

4"

3'
 - 

6"

24
' -

 6
"

4'
 - 

1 
1/

4"
1'

 - 
0 

3/
4"

11
' -

 2
"

5'
 - 

2"
1'

 - 
10

"

5' - 9"

EQ EQ

3' - 4"9"
1'

 - 
1"

C.2C.1

3.4

3.6

A7.20
25

8 3/4"

11"±79' - 0 3/8"±

12' - 8 1/2" 16' - 9" 20' - 0" 27' - 6" 24' - 0" 24' - 0" 24' - 0" 10' - 10" 13' - 1"

172' - 10 1/2"

12' - 8 1/2" 16' - 9" 21' - 7 3/4" 9' - 4 1/4" 16' - 6" 24' - 0" 24' - 0" 24' - 0" 23' - 11"

172' - 10 1/2"

11
' -

 8
"

1'
 - 

2"

58
' -

 1
0"

8 
1/

2"
±

8 
1/

2"
±

9'
 - 

10
 5

/8
"

32
' -

 1
 1

/4
"

35
' -

 1
0 

1/
8"

10
 5

/8
"±

11
 3

/8
"±

5' - 2"

D
1

D
1

A1
S

C
0S

A3.022

Si
m

C
0

A1
S

A1S

A1S

A1
S

C
1S A1

S

21

95 WASHINGTON STREET, MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960
t. 973.539.5353
f. 973.539.0916

THE WOOLWORTH BUILDING
233 BROADWAY SUITE 2150, NEW YORK, NY 10279
t. 212.982.7900
f. 212.982.8111

www.nkarchitects.com

NK ARCHITECTS

AI 09269STEPHEN P. ALUOTTO, AIA

AI 07017BEN P. LEE, AIA
AI 05644ALLEN R. KOPELSON, AIA

PAUL J. DRAGO, AIA
WALTER J. KNEIS, AIA

AI 17503
AI 10867

DANIEL J. TOPPING, AIA AI 16263

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF 
NK ARCHITECTS. THE DOCUMENT AND THE 
INFORMATION IT CONTAINS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED 
OR USED FOR OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PROJECT 
FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE EXPLICIT 
CONSENT OF NK ARCHITECTS.

NK PROJECT NUMBER:

DRAWING NUMBER
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DRAWN

SCALE
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DRAWING TITLE

KEY PLAN
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A1.12
1916.702

MECHANICAL LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

09/15/2022

Author

Checker

Jersey City, NJ

-

HUDSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY

COLLEGE

MIXED-USE
ACADEMIC
BUILDING

1/8" = 1'-0"
MECHANICAL LEVEL FLOOR PLAN1

LEGEND

FEC

CJ

101

4"

WHERE NEW DOORS & 
FRAMES ARE TO BE 
INSTALLED, PLACE DOOR 
AS INDICATED (U.O.N.)

NEW STUD 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER 
TO DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.

NEW MASONRY 
CONSTRUCTION.  REFER TO 
DRAWING A0.30 FOR 
PARTITION TYPE.
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

CONTROL JOINT

NOTES
1. SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO WORK 

SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO DRAWING A0.20 FOR BARRIER FREE DETAILS.

3. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 'A0S' UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON PLAN.

4. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A0.30 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

5. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
LEGEND.

6. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.00 FOR DOOR TYPES, 
DETAILS & SCHEDULE.

7. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A7.10 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND 
DETAILS.

8. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A10.00 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. REFER TO DRAWING SERIES A11.00 FOR EQUIPMENT 
LEGEND.

10. BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS 
FROM FLOOR LINE TO A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE CEILING LINE 
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 5/8" METAL STUDS. PROVIDE 
METAL ACCESS DOOR FOR ALL VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC.

11. PROVIDE MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., 
MAXIMUM, AT ALL MASONRY WALLS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF MASONRY WALL IS 
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & ADDITIONAL 
DETAILING INFOMATION.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C., MAXIMUM FOR ALL 
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLANS AND 
ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. IF GYPSUM BOARD 
WALL IS PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEAR DESIGN, THEN 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & 
ADDITIONAL DETAILING INFOMATION.

13. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF ALL EXISTING FIREPROOFING ON 
ALL STRUCTURAL  BEAMS, COLUMNS AND PENETRATIONS.  
REPAIR AS REQUIRED ON ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BEAMS, COLUMNS AND 
METAL DECKING; MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRESTOPPING. 
REPAIR WHEN DAMAGED IN COURSE OF WORK.

KEY NOTES - 1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 ADA OPERATOR IN PEDESTAL
2 (2) FACE LAYERS AT THE OUTER SIDE OF THE

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIRCASE TO BE
IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/
MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2

3 FACE LAYER AT THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE
ROOM TO BE IMPACT-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL
BOARD W/ MIN. HARD BODY CLASSIFICATION
LEVEL 2.

4 MOTORIZED TELESCOPING SEATING PLATFORM
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

5 PARTITIONS UP TO STRUCTURE OF CATWALK/
FLOOR ABOVE

6 SUSPENDED 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 STL. PIPE GRID
(TYP.). REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION
AND DETAILS

7 WALK ALONG DRAPERY TRACK AND CURTAINS.
REFER TO ENLARGED THEATER SECTION AND
DETAILS

8 GRILLED SECURITY SHUTTER DOOR CEILING
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

9 3RD LEVEL MEZZANINE MECHANICAL FLOOR AT
44' - 3" AFF. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

10 MOTORIZED TELESCOPIC SEATING RISER
SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED

11 INDOOR LED SCOREBOARD AS SPECIFIED
12 SCORES TABLE
13 RECESSED VOLEYBALL COURT SLEEVES
14 MOTORIZED SIDE-FOLD BASKETBALL BACKSTOP
15 PROTECTIVE WALL PADS AS SPECIFIED
16 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION LAYER

PINNED BEHIND SHADOW BOX METAL BACK PAN
FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

17 INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE CENTERED IN COL.
GRID AS NOTED.

18 FILL IN FLOOR AROUND DUCT & PIPE
PENETRATIONS W/ RATED HORIZ. ASSEMBLY
(SEE DETAIL 8/A0.31)

19 INSTALL DUCT LINER ALL AROUND RETURN AIR
PLENUM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

20 APPROX.CENTER OF MULTIPLE SPORT COURT
LAYOUTS.

21 ACCESS LADDER AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SECTION AND
DETAILS

22 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS
SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,
SECTION AND DETAILS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22



95 WASHINGTON STREET, MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960
t. 973.539.5353
f. 973.539.0916

THE WOOLWORTH BUILDING
233 BROADWAY SUITE 2150, NEW YORK, NY 10279
t. 212.982.7900
f. 212.982.8111

www.nkarchitects.com

NK ARCHITECTS

AI 09269STEPHEN P. ALUOTTO, AIA

AI 07017BEN P. LEE, AIA
AI 05644ALLEN R. KOPELSON, AIA

PAUL J. DRAGO, AIA
WALTER J. KNEIS, AIA

AI 17503
AI 10867

DANIEL J. TOPPING, AIA AI 16263

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF 
NK ARCHITECTS. THE DOCUMENT AND THE 
INFORMATION IT CONTAINS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED 
OR USED FOR OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PROJECT 
FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE EXPLICIT 
CONSENT OF NK ARCHITECTS.

NK PROJECT NUMBER:

DRAWING NUMBER

CHECKED

DRAWN

SCALE

DATE

DRAWING TITLE

KEY PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

SK.01
1916.702

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

09/15/2022

VA

RH

Jersey City, NJ

ELEVATIONS FOR 
    REFERENCE

HUDSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY

COLLEGE

MIXED-USE
ACADEMIC
BUILDING

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
22 STRUCTURAL FRAMELESS GLAZING AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND DETAILS
23 ALIGN VERTICAL JOINTS
24 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,

SECTION AND DETAILS

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
11 EXTERIOR RAILING ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED
12 LOGO "A" CENTERED AT WALL AS SPECIFIED
13 ARCHITECTURAL LOUVERS AS SPECIFIED
14 LOGO "B" AS SPECIFIED
15 LETTERING  "B" AS SPECIFIED
16 HORIZONTAL SUNSHADE SYSTEM ATTACHED TO CURTAIN WALL AS SPECIFIED
17 30" SUNSHADES OUTRIGGER SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
18 ALTERNATE SCREEN AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
19 ARCHITECTURAL GRADE FINISH CONCRETE AS SPECIFIED
20 EXPANSION JOINT AS SPECIFIED
21 CONCRETE SLAB AND STEPS AS SPECIFIED

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 TERRACOTTA RAINSCREEN SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
2 EXTERIOR ALUM. GLAZING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
3 ALUM. COMPOSITE METAL PANEL AS SPECIFIED
4 GRANITE VENEER AS SPECIFIED
5 ALUM. COPING AS SPECIFIED
6 CANOPY AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
7 FLAG POLE AS SPECIFIED
8 ALUM. SHADING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
9 LETTERING "A" AS SPECIFIED
10 PERFORATED FENCE SYSTEM SWING GATE AND PANELS AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

FOR MORE INFORMATION

EAST ELEVATION1WEST ELEVATION2

KEY NOTES - 1 GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS AND FINISH.

2. REFER TO A400 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FINISHED GRADE AND FLOOR HEIGHTS.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22
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WEST ELEVATION2 SOUTH WEST ELEVATION1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
22 STRUCTURAL FRAMELESS GLAZING AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND DETAILS
23 ALIGN VERTICAL JOINTS
24 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,

SECTION AND DETAILS

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
11 EXTERIOR RAILING ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED
12 LOGO "A" CENTERED AT WALL AS SPECIFIED
13 ARCHITECTURAL LOUVERS AS SPECIFIED
14 LOGO "B" AS SPECIFIED
15 LETTERING  "B" AS SPECIFIED
16 HORIZONTAL SUNSHADE SYSTEM ATTACHED TO CURTAIN WALL AS SPECIFIED
17 30" SUNSHADES OUTRIGGER SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
18 ALTERNATE SCREEN AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
19 ARCHITECTURAL GRADE FINISH CONCRETE AS SPECIFIED
20 EXPANSION JOINT AS SPECIFIED
21 CONCRETE SLAB AND STEPS AS SPECIFIED

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 TERRACOTTA RAINSCREEN SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
2 EXTERIOR ALUM. GLAZING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
3 ALUM. COMPOSITE METAL PANEL AS SPECIFIED
4 GRANITE VENEER AS SPECIFIED
5 ALUM. COPING AS SPECIFIED
6 CANOPY AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
7 FLAG POLE AS SPECIFIED
8 ALUM. SHADING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
9 LETTERING "A" AS SPECIFIED
10 PERFORATED FENCE SYSTEM SWING GATE AND PANELS AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

FOR MORE INFORMATION

KEY NOTES - 1 GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS AND FINISH.

2. REFER TO A400 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FINISHED GRADE AND FLOOR HEIGHTS.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22
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KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
22 STRUCTURAL FRAMELESS GLAZING AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND DETAILS
23 ALIGN VERTICAL JOINTS
24 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,

SECTION AND DETAILS

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
11 EXTERIOR RAILING ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED
12 LOGO "A" CENTERED AT WALL AS SPECIFIED
13 ARCHITECTURAL LOUVERS AS SPECIFIED
14 LOGO "B" AS SPECIFIED
15 LETTERING  "B" AS SPECIFIED
16 HORIZONTAL SUNSHADE SYSTEM ATTACHED TO CURTAIN WALL AS SPECIFIED
17 30" SUNSHADES OUTRIGGER SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
18 ALTERNATE SCREEN AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
19 ARCHITECTURAL GRADE FINISH CONCRETE AS SPECIFIED
20 EXPANSION JOINT AS SPECIFIED
21 CONCRETE SLAB AND STEPS AS SPECIFIED

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 TERRACOTTA RAINSCREEN SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
2 EXTERIOR ALUM. GLAZING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
3 ALUM. COMPOSITE METAL PANEL AS SPECIFIED
4 GRANITE VENEER AS SPECIFIED
5 ALUM. COPING AS SPECIFIED
6 CANOPY AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
7 FLAG POLE AS SPECIFIED
8 ALUM. SHADING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
9 LETTERING "A" AS SPECIFIED
10 PERFORATED FENCE SYSTEM SWING GATE AND PANELS AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

FOR MORE INFORMATION

KEY NOTES - 1 GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS AND FINISH.

2. REFER TO A400 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FINISHED GRADE AND FLOOR HEIGHTS.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22
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KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
22 STRUCTURAL FRAMELESS GLAZING AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND DETAILS
23 ALIGN VERTICAL JOINTS
24 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,

SECTION AND DETAILS

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
11 EXTERIOR RAILING ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED
12 LOGO "A" CENTERED AT WALL AS SPECIFIED
13 ARCHITECTURAL LOUVERS AS SPECIFIED
14 LOGO "B" AS SPECIFIED
15 LETTERING  "B" AS SPECIFIED
16 HORIZONTAL SUNSHADE SYSTEM ATTACHED TO CURTAIN WALL AS SPECIFIED
17 30" SUNSHADES OUTRIGGER SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
18 ALTERNATE SCREEN AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
19 ARCHITECTURAL GRADE FINISH CONCRETE AS SPECIFIED
20 EXPANSION JOINT AS SPECIFIED
21 CONCRETE SLAB AND STEPS AS SPECIFIED

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 TERRACOTTA RAINSCREEN SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
2 EXTERIOR ALUM. GLAZING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
3 ALUM. COMPOSITE METAL PANEL AS SPECIFIED
4 GRANITE VENEER AS SPECIFIED
5 ALUM. COPING AS SPECIFIED
6 CANOPY AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
7 FLAG POLE AS SPECIFIED
8 ALUM. SHADING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
9 LETTERING "A" AS SPECIFIED
10 PERFORATED FENCE SYSTEM SWING GATE AND PANELS AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

FOR MORE INFORMATION

EAST ELEVATION1EAST ELEVATION - PARTIAL2

KEY NOTES - 1 GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS AND FINISH.

2. REFER TO A400 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FINISHED GRADE AND FLOOR HEIGHTS.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
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T.O.S. - Level 1
(94.7±)

0' - 0"

T.O.S. - Level 2
16' - 0"

T.O.ST. ROOF
176' - 0"

T.O.S. - Level 3
32' - 0"

T.O.S. - Level 4
50' - 0"

T.O.S. - Level 5
64' - 0"

T.O.S. - Level 8
106' - 0"

T.O.S. - Level 9
120' - 0"

T.O.S. - Level 10
134' - 0"

T.O.S. - Level 11
148' - 0"

T.O.S - Mech.FL
162' - 0"

JD G1F GF8E2

1
A3.10

1
A3.10

T.O.S. - Level 7
92' - 0"

6
A4.03

1
A4.05

T.O.ST. - Level 3 Mech. FL
44' - 1"

CW23

CW27

CW16CW16CW16CW16CW16CW16

CW16CW16CW16CW16CW16CW16

CW16CW16CW16CW16CW16CW16

CW16CW16CW16CW16CW16

E

5
A4.03

6
A4.05

7
A4.05

CW16.2 CW16.2

FG6

1

13

3

4

19

5

16

17

2

17

17

17

11

17

3

3

5

5

15

CW24CW24

T.O.S. - Level 6
78' - 0"

T.O.D. - Higher
Mech. FL

163' - 8 3/4"

CW16.2CW16.2

CW16.2

CW16.2 CW16.2

CW16.2

CW16CW16CW16.2CW16CW16CW16.2CW16CW16

T.O.ST. - Level 4
High

54' - 0"

G.7

A7.21
8

A7.21
8

Sim

25' - 1 1/2"34' - 8"27' - 3"

EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ

95 WASHINGTON STREET, MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960
t. 973.539.5353
f. 973.539.0916

THE WOOLWORTH BUILDING
233 BROADWAY SUITE 2150, NEW YORK, NY 10279
t. 212.982.7900
f. 212.982.8111

www.nkarchitects.com

NK ARCHITECTS

AI 09269STEPHEN P. ALUOTTO, AIA

AI 07017BEN P. LEE, AIA
AI 05644ALLEN R. KOPELSON, AIA

PAUL J. DRAGO, AIA
WALTER J. KNEIS, AIA

AI 17503
AI 10867

DANIEL J. TOPPING, AIA AI 16263

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF 
NK ARCHITECTS. THE DOCUMENT AND THE 
INFORMATION IT CONTAINS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED 
OR USED FOR OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PROJECT 
FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE EXPLICIT 
CONSENT OF NK ARCHITECTS.

NK PROJECT NUMBER:

DRAWING NUMBER

CHECKED

DRAWN

SCALE

DATE

DRAWING TITLE

KEY PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

A3.03
1916.702

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

09/15/2022

VA

RH

Jersey City, NJ

-

HUDSON COUNTY
COMMUNITY

COLLEGE

MIXED-USE
ACADEMIC
BUILDING

SOUTH ELEVATION1

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
22 STRUCTURAL FRAMELESS GLAZING AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND DETAILS
23 ALIGN VERTICAL JOINTS
24 ACCESS LADDER WITH LOCKABLE DOOR AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS,

SECTION AND DETAILS

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
11 EXTERIOR RAILING ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED
12 LOGO "A" CENTERED AT WALL AS SPECIFIED
13 ARCHITECTURAL LOUVERS AS SPECIFIED
14 LOGO "B" AS SPECIFIED
15 LETTERING  "B" AS SPECIFIED
16 HORIZONTAL SUNSHADE SYSTEM ATTACHED TO CURTAIN WALL AS SPECIFIED
17 30" SUNSHADES OUTRIGGER SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
18 ALTERNATE SCREEN AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
19 ARCHITECTURAL GRADE FINISH CONCRETE AS SPECIFIED
20 EXPANSION JOINT AS SPECIFIED
21 CONCRETE SLAB AND STEPS AS SPECIFIED

KEYNOTE
# DESCRIPTION
1 TERRACOTTA RAINSCREEN SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
2 EXTERIOR ALUM. GLAZING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
3 ALUM. COMPOSITE METAL PANEL AS SPECIFIED
4 GRANITE VENEER AS SPECIFIED
5 ALUM. COPING AS SPECIFIED
6 CANOPY AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO DETAILS
7 FLAG POLE AS SPECIFIED
8 ALUM. SHADING SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED
9 LETTERING "A" AS SPECIFIED
10 PERFORATED FENCE SYSTEM SWING GATE AND PANELS AS SPECIFIED. REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

FOR MORE INFORMATION

KEY NOTES - 1 GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS AND FINISH.

2. REFER TO A400 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FINISHED GRADE AND FLOOR HEIGHTS.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUE FOR BID 09/15/22




